



Order Sheet

WPS No.1864 of 2021

Smt. Muniya Bai Vs. South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. & Ors.

08.06.2021	<p>Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Sudhir Bajpai, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with.</p> <p>Let reply be filed within six weeks and the matter be listed immediately after reply of respondents are received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge</p>