



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1864 of 2021

SMT. MUNIYA BAI versus SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS

Order on Board

24/07/2025	<p>Ms. Mahi Pandey, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Bajpai, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Ms. Mahi Pandey prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>As prayed, call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>