

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1864 of 2021**SMT. MUNIYA BAI **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED**Order Sheet**

18/02/2026	<p>Ms. Mahi Pandey, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2025, application praying for exemption from filing typed copy of the annexures and on due consideration, same is allowed at the peril of the respondents.</p> <p>List this case on 16th March, 2026, enabling counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
------------	---